V2109.01
CPD18/20TVL
Li-Ion Three-Wheel Counterbalance
Forklift 1.8/2.0T
EP EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD
80 Volt System Offering Powerful Performance
Compact Truck Size

Li-Ion Three-Wheel Counterbalance Forklift 1.8/2.0T
1.1 Manufacturer EP EP
1.2 Model designation CPD18TVL CPD20TVL
1.3 Drive unit Electric Electric
1.4 Operator type Seated Seated
1.5 rated capacity Q kg 1800 2000
1.6 Load center distance c mm 500 500
1.8 Load distance，centre of drive axle to fork x mm 420 420
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1330 1330
2.1 Service weight kg 3269 3429
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 4415/654 4745/684
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 1368/1901 1359/2070
3.1 Tyre type mm Solid rubber Solid rubber
3.2 Tyre size, front mm 18X7-8 200/50-10
3.3 Tyre size, rear mm 15X4.5-8 15X4.5-8
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x=drive wheels) mm 2X/2 2X/2
3.6 Tread, front b10 mm 943 943
3.7 Tread, rear b11 mm 175 175
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward α/β ° 6/7 6/7
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2075 2075
4.3 Free lift h2 mm 100 100
4.4 Lift height h3 mm 3000 3000
4.5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 4055 4055
4.7 Height of overhead/ guard cabin h6 mm 2078 2078
4.8 Seat height/standing height h7 mm 1050 1050
4.12 Tow coupling height h10 mm 600 600
4.19 Overall length l1 mm 2833 3020
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 1913 1950
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 mm 1070 1170
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l mm 100X40X920 122X40X1070
4.23 A,B Fork carriage class/type A, B 2A 2A
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 mm 1040 1040
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 89 89
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 mm 92 92
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000×1200 crossways Ast mm 3275 3315
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800×1200 crossways Ast mm 3400 3435
4.35 turning radius Wa mm 1550 1585
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen km/ h 13/14 13/14
5.2 Lifting speed, laden/unladen m/s 0.27/0.43 0.26/0.43
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen m/s 0.44/0.435 0.44/0.435
5.5 Drawbar pull, laden/unladen N / /
5.6 Max. drawbar pull, laden/unladen N / /
5.7 Gradeability, laden/unladen % 10/15 10/15
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/unladen % / /
5.10 Service brake Hydraulic Hydraulic
5.11 Parking brake Mechanical Mechanical
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 5.0X2 5.0X2
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 11 11
6.3 Battery according to DIN 43531 /35 / 36 A, B, C,
no
D